

^

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1361/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2012 in LPA No.352/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAPNA TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Y.S. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the order dated 14.12.2012 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Delhi in Letters Patent Appeal No.352/2009 against the order dated 25.05.2009 passed by learned Single Judge of the High Court in W.P.(Crl.) No.243 of 2006, is not maintainable.

Issue notice.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |