

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1361/201

3

SAPNA TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8381/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kiran Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 1361/2013

The office report indicates that service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected ones gets ready for listing.

SLP(Crl) No. 8381/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.08.29

09:55:28 IST

List again on 13.11.2014.

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG