

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1361/2013

SAPNA TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8381/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Shipra Shukla,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Crl) No. 1361/2013

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(Crl) No. 8381/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 28.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar