

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.2  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1361/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012  
in LPA No. 352/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

SAPNA TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8381/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 30/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam K. Laha, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 28.10.2015.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner, post after Diwali vacations.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)  
Court Master

(Y.P. DHAMIJA)  
AR-cum-PS