

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1361/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012
in LPA No. 352/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SAPNA TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 8381/2013
(With Office Report)

Date: 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N.Razdan, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that the High
Court has dismissed Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 1837 of 2010

referred to in para 9 of the impugned judgment.

Signature Not Verified

The order of

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.11.18dismissal has however been challenged by the petitioner in a
10:14:15 IST
Reason:

special leave petition which is pending disposal before this

2

Court. This special leave petition shall, therefore, be listed
along with the SLP filed against the dismissal of W.P.(Crl.)

No. 1837 of 2010. Learned counsel for the petitioner may file additional documents in the meantime, if so advised.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR-CUM-PS

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER