

FITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1361/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012
in LPA No. 352/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
SAPNA TYAGI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with office report)
WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 8381/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramonium, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
We do not see any good ground to interfere with
the impugned judgment and orders. Accordingly the
special leave petitions are dismissed. Resultantly,
pending application(s) if any, is/are also disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR